hence exposures to exchange rate fluctuations arise. Sihayo Gold Limited has opened a US Bank Account to
manage exchange rate fluctuations.

The carrying amount of the consolidated entity’s foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities at the
reporting date in Australian dollars is as follows:

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Year Ended 30 June 2015

81 | P a g e
SIHAYO GOLD LIMITED

23. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

 Liabilities  Assets
 2015

$
2014

$
 2015

$
2014

$
Australian Dollars 206,466 261,522   365,490 2,956,758

The table below details financial assets and liabilities of the consolidated entity exposed to foreign currency
risk.

 Consolidated

 2015
$

2014
$

Cash and cash equivalents

SGD 717 1,767

USD 5,346 50,535

Trade and other payables

SGD 5,000 5,000

USD 154,463 342,126

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below summarises the impact of a 10 percent weakening/strengthening of the Australian dollar
against the US dollar and the Singaporean dollar in the movement of the financial assets and liabilities listed
in the previous table.

  Consolidated

Impact on post-tax profit and accumulated
losses

AUD 2015
$

2014
$

AUD / USD +10% 56,544 268,440

AUD / USD -10% (56,741) (270,915)

SGD / USD +10% (316) 4(242)

SGD / USD -10% 512 306

  Consolidated

Impact on equity reserve only AUD 2015 2014

USD +10% 56,544 268,440

USD -10% (56,741) (270,915)

SGD +10% (316) (242)

SGD -10% 512 306

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Year Ended 30 June 2015

82 | P a g e
SIHAYO GOLD LIMITED

24. EVENTS OCCURRING AFTER REPORTING DATE

Sihayo signed  convertible Loan agreement with Provident Minerals Pte Ltd (Provident) for total of USD
500K.

25. SEGMENT INFORMATION

Primary reporting – geographical segments
The geographical segments of the consolidated entity are as follows:

Revenue by geographical region
Revenue attributable to the Group disclosed below, based on where the revenue is generated from:

 30 June 2015 30 June 2014

 $ $

Australia 1,844 2,352